

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 3436/2010(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CMWP No.747/1992
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are issuing limited notice as to whether the
Superintendent was the competent authority to finalise
the rebate/refund claim of the assessee.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER