

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9905 OF 2010

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By way of I.A.No. 193416 of 2019, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this appeal.

The application is allowed.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[INDIRA BANERJEE]

New Delhi;
DECEMBER 18, 2019.

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9905/2010

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 193416/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 18-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)